# TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT (As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

- National Transmission and Despatch Co. Ltd (NTDCL) Name of Procuring Agency 1. Method of Procurement 2. International Competitive Bidding (ICB) & Single Stage Two Envelope (SSTE) Procurement of Transmission Line Material for 220kV 3. **Title of Procurement** Transmission Lines Associated with 220kV SEZ Dhabeji Grid Station under NTDC's own Resources. 4. Tender Inquiry No. TLM-13R-2022 5. PPRA Ref No. TS477204E 22/07/2022 at 11:00 A.M. 6. Date & Time of Bid Closing Date & Time of Bid Opening Technical: 22/07/2022 at 11:30 A.M. 7. No of Bids Received Lot # ш IV v L ш 8 No. of Bids 03 05 02 03 04 Criteria for Bid Evaluation Evaluation and Comparison of Bid as per Section-I 9.
  - ria for Bid Evaluation <u>Evaluation and Comparison of Bid as per Section</u> "Instructions to Bidders" of Bidding Documents
- 10. Details of Bid(s) Evaluation

## Lot-I: 220kV D/C Steel Towers:

Technical Evaluation Report against this Lot has already been published.

### Lot-II: AAAC Greeley Conductor

Technical Evaluation Report against this Lot has already been published.

#### Lot-III: OPGW alongwith Accessories:

Name of the Bidders	Marks		Technical Evaluation Result	
	Technical (If Applicable)	Financial (If Applicable)	(Responsive/Non-Responsive)	Remarks
M/s Jiangsu Zhongtian Technology Co. Ltd. China.	NIL	NIL	Responsive and recommended for price/financial bid opening	Responsive
M/s Shandong Pacific Power Communication Equipment Co. Ltd. P.R China.	NIL	NIL	Non-responsive Reasons of non-responsiveness are	e as under:

Technical Bid Evaluation Results: TLM-13R-2022

Page 1 of 2

3 stole 7/m. (

46.620

1
The company has been incorporated on June
18, 2019, according to the company business
license attached to the Bid. Therefore, the
company doesn't meet the 05 years criteria of
contractual experience as per clause IB 3, sub-
clause 3.1(b) of section II which states, "The
bidder shall be a manufacturer or supplier
legally registered for at least five (05) years".
Further, no documentary evidence to
substantiate contractual experience has been
provided with the Bid of the bidder.
However, the bidder M/s Shandong Pacific
Power Communication Equipment Co. Ltd. P.R
China submitted contractual documents of M/s
Shandong Pacific Optics Fiber & Cable Co. Ltd.
which are not acceptable as per the bidding
document.
Therefore, the bidder is determined to be non-
responsive.

# Lot-IV: Non-Ceramic Composite Insulator Strings, Transmission Line Hardware & Accessories and Grounding Sets:

Technical Evaluation Report against this Lot has already been published.

#### Lot-V: Dampers:

Technical Evaluation Report against this Lot has already been published.

11. Any other additional/supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share

Nil

Signature\_

Official Stamp CHIEF ENGINEER (MP&M) NTDC

Note: The above evaluation results are based on detailed Bid Evaluation Report (BER) and correct to best of our knowledge however, in case of any discrepancy, the content of original BER shall prevail.